

MHRMI Suing the Governments of Macedonia and Greece for Their Part in Changing Macedonia's Name

MHRMI is demanding an immediate, court-ordered end to the illegal, anti-Macedonian name negotiations and is suing for damages from all of the named parties.

TORONTO, CANADA, February 8, 2018
/EINPresswire.com/ -- In defence of
Macedonia's name and our Macedonian
ethnic origin and identity, Macedonian
Human Rights Movement International is
initiating lawsuits against Zoran Zaev,
Nikola Dimitrov, the government of the
Republic of Macedonia, Alexis Tsipras,
Nikos Kotzias, the government of the
Republic of Greece, and other individuals
directly involved with the name negotiations.

MHRMI Suing the Governments of
Macedonia and Greece for Their Part in
Changing Macedonia's Name

"In defence of Macedonia's name and our Macedonian ethnic
origin and identity, Macedonian Human Rights Movement
International is initiating lawsuits against Zoran Zaev, Nikola
Dimitrov, the government of the Republic of Macedonia, Alexis
Tsipras, Nikos Kotzias, the government of the Republic of
Greece, and other individuals directly involved with the name
negotiations."

#OurNamelsMacedonia | mhrmi.org

MACEDONIAN HUMAN RIGHTS
MOVEMENT INTERNATIONAL

MHRMI filing lawsuits in defence of Macedonia's name and our Macedonian ethnic origin and identity.

MHRMI is demanding an immediate, court-ordered end to the illegal and unconstitutional name negotiations and is suing for damages from all of the named parties on behalf of Macedonians

"

worldwide for the blatant contravention of all United Nations and international human rights conventions.

The negotiation and proposed changing of Macedonia's name, identity, language, history and ethnic origin violates all basic human rights standards that the named defendants are obligated to uphold."

Bill Nicholov, President, Macedonian Human Rights Movement International The illegal imposition of new membership conditions placed on Macedonia by the United Nations violates Article 4 of the UN Charter and violates Articles 2 and 15 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights.

The negotiation and proposed changing of Macedonia's name, identity, language, history and ethnic origin, have set back human rights successes by Macedonians decades and fly in the face of all basic human rights standards that the named defendants are obligated to uphold.

The negative emotional impact that Macedonians are

suffering having to watch their ethnic identity being negotiated away by the named parties — who are obliged to uphold basic human rights standards — is immeasurable. Watching the frightening, racially-charged protests in Greece, demanding the eradication of Macedonia and our Macedonian ethnicity, has scared many Macedonians into being afraid to publicly declare their Macedonian identity.

Further, the fact that the named parties are actively participating in the removal of an entire ethnic group's identity is causing severe emotional distress and invokes memories of the severe human rights abuses — based solely on their Macedonian ethnic origin — that these individuals have already endured.

Therefore, MHRMI has no alternative but to use the courts of law to sue for damages and to seek the immediate end of the UN-sponsored anti-Macedonian name negotiations.

Our Name Is Macedonia. Defend and demand respect for it. #OurNameIsMacedonia

--- Macedonian Human Rights Movement International (MHRMI) has been active on human and national rights issues for Macedonians and other oppressed peoples since 1986. For more information: 1-416-850-7125, info@mhrmi.org, www.mhrmi.org, twitter.com/mhrmi, facebook.com/mhrmi, mhrmi.org/OurNamelsMacedonia #OurNamelsMacedonia

Bill Nicholov, President Macedonian Human Rights Movement International 416-850-7125 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.